# OP \$215.00 4405599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiplier Capital, L.P.		12/17/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Security Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	33-41 Farnsworth Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	CORE SDI, INC.
Street Address:	33-41 Farnsworth Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4405599	WEBVERIFY
Registration Number:	4467980	CLOUDINSPECT
Registration Number:	4390684	CORE INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2921112	CORE IMPACT
Registration Number:	3101077	CORE FORCE
Registration Number:	3080058	CORE WISDOM
Registration Number:	3073887	CORELABS
Registration Number:	3107152	CORE SECURITY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0252

900348678

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-15102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=9808679 (1) (29709\_107757) (Courion\_PNC\_Saratoga - Trademark Sec Agmt Termination-signed by Multiplier)#page1.tif

source=9808679 (1) (29709\_107757) (Courion\_PNC\_Saratoga - Trademark Sec Agmt Termination-signed by Multiplier)#page2.tif

source=9808679 (1) (29709\_107757) (Courion\_PNC\_Saratoga - Trademark Sec Agmt Termination-signed by Multiplier)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0253

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of December 17, 2015, and made by MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP ("<u>Lender</u>") to CORE SDI, INC., a Delaware corporation and CORE SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 2013, made by Grantors in favor of Lender (as amended to date and together with all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Lender in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2013, at Reel 5097 and Frame 0190; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby states as follows:
- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature, in, to and under the following:
- (a) all of the Grantors' trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names and associated goodwill, including those listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, "Trademarks") and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Licenses"); and
- (b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licenses under any License.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademark Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Grantors or their designee(s) to file this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0254 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP

By: Multiplier Capital GP, LLC,

Its General Partner

Name:

Ray C. Boone III

Title: Managing Member

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

MARK	JURISDICTION	SERIAL / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE
WEBVERIFY	United States	85/668,532 4,405,599	07/03/2012 09/24/2013
CLOUDINSPECT	United States	85/668,473 4,467,980	07/03/2012 01/14/2014
CORE INSIGHT	United States	85/667,390 4,390,684	07/02/2012 08/27/2013
CORE IMPACT	United States	76/383,401 2,921,112	03/14/2002 01/25/2005
CORE FORCE	United States	76/383,400 3,101,077	03/14/2002 06/06/2006
CORE WISDOM	United States	76/382,015 3,080,058	03/14/2002 04/11/2006
CORELABS	United States	76/257,532 3,073,887	05/15/2001 03/28/2006
CORE SECURITY	United States	76/257,199 3,107,152	05/15/2001 06/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**